PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Entek Manufacturing Inc.	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entek Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	250 N. HANSARD AVENUE	
City:	LEBANON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5951192
Patent Number:	5692852
Patent Number:	5816699
Patent Number:	5682928
Patent Number:	5563007
Patent Number:	5230949
Patent Number:	5093197
Patent Number:	4734229
Patent Number:	4648417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502194080

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-646-7822
Email: lauren.smith@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Smith
Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery

PATENT REEL: 029626 FRAME: 0054 OP \$360,00 5951192

Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Address Line 4: San Francisco,	Suite 2000 San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030380-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN SMITH	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Entek conversion docs#page1.tif source=Entek conversion docs#page2.tif source=Entek conversion docs#page3.tif source=Entek conversion docs#page4.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OREGON CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENTEK MANUFACTURING INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTEK MANUFACTURING INC." TO "ENTEK MANUFACTURING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

130021263

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 0126127

DATE: 01-07-13

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ENTEK Manufacturing Inc., an Oregon corporation into ENTEK Manufacturing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

- 1. The name of the business entity prior to conversion is ENTEK Manufacturing Inc.
- 2. Prior to conversion the business entity is an Oregon corporation.
- 3. The business entity was formed in Oregon on June 20, 1984.
- 4. The name of the business entity after conversion is ENTEK Manufacturing LLC.
- 5. After conversion the business entity is a Delaware limited liability company.

Date: November **18**, 2011

ENTEK MANUFACTURING INC.

Larry Keith, Presiden

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 11/18/2011 FILED 12:01 PM 11/18/2011 SRV 111211251 - 5067896 FILE

70970609.2 0027326-00032

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ENTEK MANUFACTURING

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

5067896 8100V

130021263

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0126127

)

DATE: 01-07-13

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ENTEK MANUFACTURING LLC a Delaware limited liability company

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ENTEK Manufacturing LLC.
- 2. The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware, County of Kent, is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904 and the name of its registered agent at that address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

The undersigned organizer executed this Certificate of Formation as of November 18, 2011.

Larry Keith, Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 11/18/2011 FILED 12:01 PM 11/18/2011 SRV 111211251 - 5067896 FILE

70970609.2 0027326-00032